PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5605068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	07/01/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL LABEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	4053 CLOUGH WOODS DRIVE
City:	BATAVIA
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45103
Name:	MULTI-COLOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	4053 CLOUGH WOODS DRIVE
City:	BATAVIA
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45103
Name:	MCC-DEC TECH, LLC
Street Address:	4053 CLOUGH WOODS DRIVE
City:	BATAVIA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45103
Name:	MCC-NORWOOD, LLC
Street Address:	4053 CLOUGH WOODS DRIVE
City:	BATAVIA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10319194
Application Number:	08960984
Application Number:	09073471
Application Number:	09093150
Application Number:	09093153

PATENT REEL: 049673 FRAME: 0539

505558271

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09168471
Application Number:	09189277
Application Number:	09204424
Application Number:	09340336
Application Number:	09766306
Application Number:	10389008
Application Number:	11536262
Application Number:	12685131
Application Number:	12968623
Application Number:	13161608
Application Number:	13276413
Application Number:	08999754
Application Number:	09888121
Application Number:	10122110
Application Number:	10278149
Application Number:	10920523
Application Number:	10929591
Application Number:	11380762
Application Number:	11253044
Application Number:	11260528
Application Number:	11644803
Application Number:	11764504
Application Number:	12433207
Application Number:	12699480
Application Number:	13021265
Application Number:	13591308
Application Number:	13595514
Application Number:	14724021
Application Number:	15094443
Application Number:	15410957
Application Number:	15425506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nicolef@agilelegal.com

Correspondent Name: ELAINE CARRERA, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 80 PINE ST

Address Line 2: CAHILL, GORDON & REINDEL LLP

PATENT

REEL: 049673 FRAME: 0540

Address Line 4: NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M FULTON			
SIGNATURE:	/nicole m fulton/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/04/2019			
Total Attachments: 8 source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page1.tif				

source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page1.tif source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page2.tif source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page3.tif source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page4.tif source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page5.tif source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page6.tif source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page7.tif source=51(a). Monarch - Multi-Color Term Loan Patent Release#page8.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Industrial Label Corporation			
1	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4053 Clough Woods Drive			
Execution Date(s) July 1, 2019	Street Address.			
AssignmentMerger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Batavia			
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 45103			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 10100			
Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
See Schedule I	See Schedule I			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 36			
Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	ı			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP,	Enclosed			
80 Pine Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized UserName			
00 -	## 2 . Fulv 1 2019			
9. Signature: Liquid Cam Signature	July 1, 2019 Date			
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Addendum to Cover Page of Patents Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

MCC-Dec Tech, LLC 4053 Clough Woods Drive Batavia, OH 45103

Multi-Color Corporation 4053 Clough Woods Drive Batavia, OH 45103

MCC-Norwood, LLC 4053 Clough Woods Drive Batavia, OH 45103

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of July 1, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2017 by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Collateral Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of October 31, 2017 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2017 at Reel/Frame 044341/0990;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"), arising under the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns any such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Recordal</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor, or each Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties

By:

Name: Liliana Claar

Title: Vice President

REEL: 049673 FRAME: 0545

GRANTORS:

INDUSTRIAL LABEL CORPORATION MCC-DEC TECH, LLC MULTI-COLOR CORPORATION MCC-NORWOOD, LLC

Ву:_____

Name: Sharon E. Birkett

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and

Secretary

Schedule A

No.	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	Industrial Label Corporation	Multi-layer extended text resealable label	10319194	12/13/2002	6670009	12/30/2003
2.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label	08960984	10/30/1997	5972481	10/26/1999
3.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label including phenoxy protective lacquer layer	09073471	05/06/1998	6068886	05/30/2000
4.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label including cross-linked phenoxy lacquer layer	09093150	06/08/1998	6033763	03/07/2000
5.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label including improved acrylic adhesive layer	09093153	06/08/1998	6042931	03/28/2000
6.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Substrates for heat transfer labels	09168471	10/08/1998	6254970	07/03/2001
7.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label including a phenoxy adhesive layer	09189277	11/10/1998	6083620	07/04/2000
8.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label including a frosted ink design	09204424	12/03/1998	6099944	08/08/2000
9.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label including non-wax release layer	09340336	06/25/1999	6376069	04/23/2002
10.	MCC-Dec Tech, LLC	Heat-transfer label assembly	09766306	01/19/2001	6537651	03/25/2003
11.	MCC-Norwood, LLC	System and method for configuring a heat transfer decorating machine for different package configura- tions	10389008	03/14/2003	6998006	02/14/2006
12.	MCC-Norwood, LLC	Thermal insulative label	11536262	09/28/2006	7807262	10/05/2010
13.	MCC-Norwood, LLC	Digitally Printed Heat Transfer Label and Method of Mak- ing a Decorated Arti- cle	12685131	01/11/2010		
14.	MCC-Norwood, LLC	Heat Transfer Label Assembly	12968623	12/15/2010		

No.	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
15.	MCC-Norwood, LLC	Heat Transfer Label- ing Machine With Hot Air Treatment Stations	13161608	06/16/2011	8986475	03/24/2015
16.	MCC-Norwood, LLC	Heat transfer label for decorating a metal container	13276413	10/19/2011	8709556	04/29/2014
17.	Multi-Color Corporation	Process for the pro- duction of printed in- mold labeled molded containers	08999754	11/28/1997	5925208	07/20/1999
18.	Multi-Color Corporation	Labels with remova- ble section for in- mold production of in-mold labeled molded containers	09888121	06/22/2001	6991261	01/31/2006
19.	Multi-Color Corporation	Etched-look label and method	10122110	04/15/2002	6805908	10/19/2004
20.	Multi-Color Corporation	Peelable label	10278149	10/22/2002	6921453	07/26/2005
21.	Multi-Color Corporation	Heat-transfer label assembly and method of using the same	10920523	08/18/2004	7364777	04/29/2008
22.	Multi-Color Corporation	Coating for etched- look label	10929591	08/30/2004	7101609	09/05/2006
23.	Multi-Color Corporation	Heat transfer label	10929591	04/28/2006	7622171	11/24/2009
24.	Multi-Color Corporation	Shrink sleeve for an article closure	11253044	10/18/2005	7829163	11/09/2010
25.	Multi-Color Corporation	Laminate with a heat- activatable expanda- ble layer	11260528	10/27/2005	8932706	01/13/2015
26.	Multi-Color Corporation	Heat-transfer label assembly and method of using the same	11644803	12/22/2006	8252400	08/28/2012
27.	Multi-Color Corporation	Process for printing wax release layer	11764504	06/18/2007	8268443	09/18/2012
28.	Multi-Color Corporation	Label that is remova- ble or having a re- movable section	12433207	04/30/2009	8609211	12/17/2013
29.	Multi-Color Corporation	Heat transfer label having a UV layer	12699480	02/03/2010	9757922	09/12/2017
30.	Multi-Color Corporation	Release Formulation for Label Including Synthetic Wax	13021265	02/04/2011	9511621	12/06/2016
31.	Multi-Color Corporation	Process for printing wax release layer	13591308	08/22/2012	8501316	08/06/2013
32.	Multi-Color Corporation	Heat-transfer label assembly and method of using the same	13595514	08/27/2012	9206338	12/08/2015
33.	Multi-Color Corporation	Pressure-Sensitive Label	14724021	05/28/2015		

No.	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
34.	Multi-Color Corpo- ration	Pressure-Sensitive Label	15094443	04/08/2016		
35.	Multi-Color Corpo- ration	Resealable Label	15410957	01/20/2017		
36.	Multi-Color Corporation	High Pressure Processing Indicator	15425506	02/06/2017		

RECORDED: 07/04/2019